47 Written Answers

@ wall (st ggedar) @ (%) A, 80
wgifadws (wAdAr), WA @ #;ovE faraa ara g 47

(@) furmaa & fasgarst & #Awes aiforsy afrud & ¥ ff aw &
Wz A0F deTT T T E FAT TEY
2 forrmas & wrarg ¥ ST FIAATA 8Y
N IA gIFAT AATGEE 9T @@ &
ol

Underbridge at Level crossing on Trunk

Road No § in Andhra Pradesh
6698 SHRI K SURYANARAYANA
Will the Ministet of RAII WAYS be pleased

to statc

(a) whether Government or the Divistonal L ngineer, Eimu (Double Railway 1ime) South Central Railway have recetvel any repre ¢n tatton from the West Golavart Cooperative Sugar Limited, Bhimadote, Andhra Pradesh ptoposing construction oi 4 Railway uider-
bridge at M319-320 (Madras to Howrah)
Railway hne level crossing, Tiunk Road
No 5, and

(b) 1f so, the action taken by the Railwas nuthonties thereon ?

THE MINISTER OI RAILWAYS (SHRI
HANUMANTHAIYA) (a) Yes

(b) Suitable reply was sent by the South Central Rallway Administration 1o the party indicating that the proposal for replacement of the level crossing by an overbridge (as underbridge 1s not feasiblc at site) 15 required to be sponsored by the State Government who are also required to bear therr share of the cost as per extant rules No such proposal has been received trom the State Government so far.

Opyposition to present system of voting
*

6699. SHRI MALLIKARJUN Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state

(a) whether some political parties in the country have voiced protest against the present system of voung and demaded a change and adoption of the system of proportional representation , and

(b) 1f so, Government’s reaction thereto ?

TIHE MINISTER OF STATF IN THE
MINISTRY O} LAW AND JUSTICL (SHRI
NITIRAJ SINGH CHAUIDHARY) * (a) No communication in this behalf has been received ftom any polttical party i this Mintstry

(b) Docs not arise.

Memorandum gtven by Flood Affected
People of Bihar

6700 SHRI M M HASHIM Wil the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state

(a) whether a memorandum on the difli-
cultes of the finod aflected people of 600 villages 1n Champatan, Darbhanga uand Monghyt Districts of Ribat has been handed over to the Prime Mmster by a deputation of the villagers ,

(b) 1f so, the main demands made in the memorandum , and

(¢) the reaction of Government thercto ?

THF DFPUFY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND POWER
(SHRI B N KUREFI) (a) No Memorandum has been received by the Prime Minister fiom the residents of flood aflected villages in Cliamparan, Daibhanga and Monghyr Districts of Bihar

(b) and (\) Do not anise

Comgensation to peisons rndered
Homelcss due to Construction of Beas
Dam (Pong Dam)

6701 SHRI MULKI RAJ SAINI Wil the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state

(a) whether compensation or some other assistance 1S being given to persons who have been rendered homeless and jobless due to the construction of Bcas Dam (Pong Dam) ;

